
 

  

Consent Agreement and Final Order 
In the matter of:  Cutting Edge Enterprises, Inc.  
Docket Number:  CAA-05-2024-0004 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final 
Order, docket number CAA-05-2024-0004, which was filed on September 18, 2024, in the 
following manner to the following addressees: 
 
Copy by E-mail to Respondent: Joshua Jeans 

Josh@cuttingedgeauto.net  
 
Copy by E-mail to  
Attorney for Complainant:  Andrew Futerman 

Futerman.Andrew@epa.gov 
 
Louise Gross 
Gross.Louise@epa.gov 
 
Logan Glasenapp 
Glasenapp.Logan.M@epa.gov 

  
Copy by E-mail to  
Attorney for Respondent:  Lindsey Remakel 
     lremakel@fredlaw.com 
 
     William (Bill) Hefner 

whefner@fredlaw.com 
 

Devin Driscoll 
DDriscoll@fredlaw.com   

     
Copy by E-mail to    
Regional Judicial Officer:  Ann Coyle  

coyle.ann@epa.gov  
 
 

      
_____________________________________                                                                                                                                                           
Juliane Grange 
Regional Hearing Clerk  
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 
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